# 103000001237

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #) ·
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
. *		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400251619734
Renewal
703-1237

09/16/13--01005--005 \*\*96.25

FILED

13 OCT -9 PM 12: 30

SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF SECRETARY

OCT 09 2013 N. CAUSSEAUX

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Quality Registration Section Division of Corporations
•	Division of Corporations

BAGS TO GO, INC. AND DESIGN OF CIRCULAR GRAPHIC WITH MAN CARRYING PIECE OF LUGGAGE WITH BAG TAG ATTACHED

(Name of Mark Registered)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Mark Renewal Application, specimen and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

William R. Trueba, Jr.

(Name of Person)

Espinosa | Trueba, PL

(Firm/Company)

1428 Brickell Ave., Suite 100

(Address)

Miami, Florida 33131

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

William R. Trueba, Jr. at ( 305 ) 854-0900

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FILING FEE: \$87.50 per class CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL: \$ 8.75 (OPTIONAL)

(<u>NOTE</u>: The information contained in this cover letter will be included in the permanent record and will be available to the general public.)

CR2E005 (1/11)



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 16, 2013

WILLIAM R. TRUEBA, JR. ESQUIRE ESPINSOA/TRUEBA, PL 1428 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 100 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: BAGS TO GO, INC. AND DESIGN OF CIRCULAR GRAPHIC WITH MAN CARRYING PIECE OF LUGGAGE WITH BAG TAG ATTACHED

Ref. Number: T03000001237

We have received your document for BAGS TO GO, INC. AND DESIGN OF CIRCULAR GRAPHIC WITH MAN CARRYING PIECE OF LUGGAGE WITH BAG TAG ATTACHED. However, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$87.50. Your document will be retained in our pending file. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your check is properly credited.

Unfortunately, the specimens you have submitted are illegible and are not suitable for imaging. Please submit three new specimens to this office for processing.

Pursuant to s. 495.035(5), F.S., this application will be considered abandoned if the applicant fails to reply or resubmit the corrected/amended application within three months from date of this letter.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 413A00021716

Nanette Causseaux Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

www.sunbiz.org

### Causseaux, Nanette

From: Ivelisse Gonzalez <igonzalez@etlaw.com>

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 9:29 AM

To: Causseaux, Nanette
Cc: Will Trueba

**Subject:** Florida Registration Renewal No. T03000001237

Attachments: Specimen-BTG.jpg

Importance: High

Dear Ms. Causseaux,

Please see the specimen for the renewal of the referenced mark which replaces the prior one sent to you. Please confirm receipt of this e-mail.

If you require anything further or have any questions, please contact us.

Regards,

Ivy Gonzalez Paralegal



Espinosa | Trueba PL

www.etlaw.com

Our professionals' blogs:

cloud computing | green IP | fashion | parallel market law

1428 Brickell Avenue, Suite 100 Miami, Florida 33131

Tel.: (305) 854-0900 Fax: (855) 854-0900







Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

NOTICE: The information contained in this email and any document attached hereto is intended only for the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient, nor the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message in confidence to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that you have received this transmittal in error, and any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal or its attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmittal and/or attachments in error, please notify me immediately by reply email and then delete this message, including any attachments.

# MARK RENEWAL APPLICATION

Name and Mailing Address of Owner:	Return To: Division of Corporations
KEITH WIATER	P.O. Box 6327 (5) 0 Tallahassee, FL 32314 0 TT
2,18 Commercial Boulevard	ST S
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	TATE ORIDA
1) Mark Registered:	CULAR GRAPHIC WITH MAN CARRYING PIECE OF LUGGAGE WITH BAG TAG ATTACHED
2) Registration Number: T030000123	37
3) Date Filed: 09/30/2003 4.) Renewal 1	Date: 09/30/2013 5.) Class(es) Filed: 39
use in Florida or state the reason for its nonu	71, Florida Statues. Below you must state the mark is still in se is not due to any intention to abandon the mark.  nection with baggage/luggage delivery
services. The word "Inc."	is disclaimed.
7) If the mark is still in use, a specimen showing	g actual use of the mark is included with this application.
8) If applicant is a business entity, enter the stat	e of incorporation/formation/organization:
	Keith Wiater
	Typed or Printed Name of Owner
	Hell wit
STATE OF Nevada	Owner's Signature or Authorized Person's Signature
COUNTY OF Clark	
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 9th	day of September, 2013, Keith Wiater (Name of Individual Signing)
who is personally known to me whose ide that the whose ide to the whose id	ntity I proved on the basis of
Fee: \$87.50 Per Class Certificate of Renewal: \$8.75 (Optional) CR2E005 (1/11)	Tina Troy Judd  Notary Public's Printed Name

